3677; (ii) the Project, or a 

substantial portion thereof, has not, following completion of construction of the Project, or any 

phase thereof, produced electricity for at least six (6) consecutive months within a twelve (12) 

month period, or for three hundred sixty five (365) non-consecutive calendar days within any 

twenty four (24) month period, during the term of this Agreement; (iii) the expiration or early 

termination of CUP No. 3677, as amended; or (iv) thirty-five (35) years from the 

commencement of operation of the Project (each, an �Event of Project Cessation�).

[...]

following COUNTY�s Planning Commission�s approval of, and issuance to APPLICANT, CUP No. 

3677; (ii) the Project, or a substantial portion thereof, has not, following completion of construction 

of the Project, produced electricity for at least six (6) consecutive months within a twelve (12) month 

period, or for three hundred sixty five (365) non-consecutive calendar days within any twenty four 

(24) month period, during the term of the Reclamation Agreement; (iv) the expiration or early 

termination of CUP No. 3677, as amended; or (v) thirty-five (35) years from the commencement of